0

Ó

Land Taken for Road in Block XI, Maungatautari Survey District, Waipa County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 12th day of July 1965.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XI, Maungatautari Survey District, described as follows:

Being R. P.

0

1

1 8·4 1 38·5 Parts Section 27, Tautari Settlement; coloured sepia 1 0·4 on plan.

Λ 1.8

0 ŏ 1 1.1 Part Section 36, Tautari Settlement; coloured yellow

0

1 11 Parts Section 10A, Tautari Settlement; coloured years
1 13 Parts Section 10A, Tautari Settlement; coloured
2 29 blue on plan.
0 23.7 Parts Section 27, Tautari Settlement; coloured sepia,
1 15 \$ edged sepia, on plan. n 0

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19512 (S.O. 42749), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June 1965.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. [L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/1772; D.O. 20/7/42)

Land Taken for Road in Block IX, Paritutu Survey District

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 12th Level 140 12th day of July 1965.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 0.6 of a perch situated in Block IX, Paritutu Survey District, Taranaki R.D., being part Section 19, Hua and Waiwakaiho Hundred; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18665 (S.O. 9560), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 11th day of June 1965.

[L.S.] PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 72/3/7/0; D.O. 7/3/0/13)

Land Taken for Road in Block XI, Rangitoto Survey District, Rangitikei County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 12th day of July 1965.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VII, Waiwera Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows: Being A. R. P.

- 4.58 Part land on Plan A/2811; coloured blue on plan.
 0.81 Part Lot 2, D.P. 19830; coloured sepia on plan.
 0.5.7 Part Lot 5
 0.42 Part Lot 24
 Block "B", Deeds Plan 44; coloured 0 0 Ŏ Block "B", Deeds Plan 44; coloured n 0 blue on plan,
- 1.91 Part Lot 26 4.78 Part Lot 28 0 0

- A. R. P.
- 1.9 Part Lot 22 4.03 Part Lot 30 1.55 Part Lot 24 1.3 Part Lot 27 1.84 Part Lot 23 0 Block "B", Deeds Plan 44; coloured 0 0 Õ Ŏ orange on plan. 00 0 Ō
 - Block "B", Deeds Plan 44; coloured 1.92 Part Lot 25 sepia on plan. 0 2.18 Part Lot 29

Being

0 All being part Block III, Rangitikei District.

Being R. P.

0 1 24.1 Part Block III, Rangitikei District; coloured orange on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19470 (S.O. 25296), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 2nd day of June 1965.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. [L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 41/1088; D.O. 44/19/0)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the Borough of Otorohanga

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the Borough of Otorohanga, described as follows:

Being A. R. P.

 $\begin{pmatrix} 0 & 0 & 0 & 3 \\ 1 & 1 & 27 & 3 \end{pmatrix}$ Parts Section 8, Block IV, Orahiri Survey District.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19508 (S.O. 42658), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 23rd day of June 1965.

PERCY B. ALLEN. Minister of Works. [L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 51/3335; D.O. 43/11/0)

Land Proclaimed as Street in the Borough of Tapanui

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 0.7 of a perch situated in the Borough of Tapanui, being part Section 24, Block XIII, Glenkenich Survey District, and closed road; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19510 (S.O. 13580), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured pink.

- Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June 1965.
- PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. [L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 46/689; D.O. 18/300/37)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block IV, Akaroa Survey District, Akaroa County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule hereto.